#### 506238791 09/04/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6285535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID ALAN ACKERMAN	11/07/2018
BARRY E. MAPEN	07/30/2018
JOHN TIMOTHY GREEN	12/06/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRINCETON IDENTITY, INC.
Street Address:	300 HORIZON DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 304
City:	HAMILTON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08691

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62598178
Application Number:	16772663

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)988-4306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-979-3893

mnikolsky@mccarter.com, vcherkasov@mccarter.com, Email:

mshomron@mccarter.com

**Correspondent Name:** MARK E. NIKOLSKY

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: FOUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULBERRY STREET

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127134-00077
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VADIM CHERKASOV
SIGNATURE:	/Vadim Cherkasov/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**PATENT REEL: 053699 FRAME: 0016** 

506238791

source=127134-77\_Assignments\_Ackerman-Mapen-Green#page1.tif source=127134-77\_Assignments\_Ackerman-Mapen-Green#page2.tif source=127134-77\_Assignments\_Ackerman-Mapen-Green#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053699 FRAME: 0017

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DAVID ALAN ACKERMAN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7 East Prospect Street, Hopewell, New Jersey 08525 (hereinafter "Assignor"), together with my co-inventors, BARRY E. MAPEN, JOHN TIMOTHY GREEN, and MATTHEW RICHARD RUSNOCK, have invented a new and original SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF MULTI-MODAL BIOMETRIC ANALYSIS, for which a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 13, 2017, as Application No. 62/598,178; and

WHEREAS, PRINCETON IDENTITY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 300 Horizon Drive, Suite 304, Hamilton, New Jersey 08691 (referred to hereinafter as "Assignee"), is desirous of memorializing acquisition of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority, and the aforesaid application for patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, provisional, non-provisional, reexamination, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to PRINCETON IDENTITY, INC., as Assigned of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant. without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any inter partes reviews, post-grant reviews, derivation proceedings, covered business method patent reviews, interferences, or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee. its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Date: 7 Nov 2018	By:	/	minimum. Minimu
State of NW JESSEY	m. DAAM VITUE E	2001 2001 State 10 A	
County of MRICOS	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
On this day personally came the above-named is proved to me on the basis of satist subscribed to the within instrument a who acknowledged to me the same was purposes/herein mentioned.	sfactory evidence to be the is the individual who execute	individual wh ad the foregoir	ose name is ig instrument,
<u> </u>	AYSUN ERTURK Notery Public		d of the second
Notary Public /	State of New Jersey My Commission Expires May 21		
ME1 26208234v.1	I.D.# 50016302	******	

PATENT REEL: 053699 FRAME: 0018

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, BARRY E. MAPEN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 324 Elm Street, Stonington, Connecticut 06378 (hereinafter "Assignor"), together with my co-inventors, DAVID ALAN ACKERMAN, JOHN TIMOTHY GREEN, and MATTHEW RICHARD RUSNOCK, have invented a new and original SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF MULTI-MODAL BIOMETRIC ANALYSIS, for which a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 13, 2017, as Application No. 62/598,178; and

WHEREAS, PRINCETON IDENTITY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 300 Horizon Drive, Suite 304, Hamilton, New Jersey 08691 (referred to hereinafter as "Assignee"), is desirous of memorializing acquisition of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority, and the aforesaid application for patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, provisional, non-provisional, reexamination, substitute or relesue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to PRINCETON IDENTITY, INC., as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any inter partes reviews, post-grant reviews, derivation proceedings, covered business method patent reviews, interferences, or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Date: 7/70/2019	By: BARRY E. MAPEN
State of <u>Crystallicate</u>	TBARRY E. MAPEN
County of NULL KINDS	
On this day of	YE, MAPEN personally known to me or proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	the individual whose name is subscribed to the withing the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me
	own free will for the uses and purposes therein
(Al) Michigan	MIGAN A. NICHOLO
Notary Public	CHECKEN A LAN LANGUE CONTROL

ME1 26208424v.1

PATENT REEL: 053699 FRAME: 0019

Notary Public
My Commission Expires 9/30/2018

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, JOHN TIMOTHY GREEN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 114 Town House Road, Lisbon, Connecticut 06361 (hereinafter "Assignor"), together with my co-inventors, DAVID ALAN ACKERMAN, BARRY E. MAPEN, and MATTHEW RICHARD RUSNOCK, have invented a new and original SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF MULTI-MODAL BIOMETRIC ANALYSIS, for which a previsional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 13, 2017, as Application No. 62/598,178; and

WHEREAS, PRINCETON IDENTITY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 300 Horizon Orive, Suite 304, Hamilton, New Jersey 08691 (referred to hereinafter as "Assignee"), is desirous of memorializing acquisition of Assigner's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignce the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority, and the aforesaid application for patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, provisional, non-provisional, reexamination, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to PRINCETON IDENTITY, INC., as Assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignes or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any inter partes reviews, post-grant reviews, derivation proceedings, covered business method patent reviews, interterences, or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful paths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee. its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

- De La 6 2018 De Jahn Elens
COME LASS BY BY LOT A TOWN TIMOTHY GREEN
State of Connecticut
County of New Levidor
On this 6th day of 700000000000000000000000000000000000
came the above-named JOHN TIMOTHY GREEN personally known to me or proved to me or the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within
tise same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein the same was executed by him of his own free will be a same with the same was executed by him of his own free will be a same with the same was executed by the sam
Jankilla Galling Jankilla Jank
Noten Pupilic

ME1 262084819,1

PATENT REEL: 053699 FRAME: 0020

**RECORDED: 09/04/2020**